

Dear Silverwood Plantation Residents:

The ANNUAL SPHA membership meeting will be conducted on Saturday, November 18th, 2023, at the Clubhouse commencing at 10:00 am.

Homeowners in good standing (no liens, no past due/outstanding payments) will be voting to elect the 2024 Board Members and approve the 2024 Operating Budget.

The reverse side of this letter provides your opportunity to either nominate yourself or another equally qualified homeowner in good standing to run for a position on the SPHA Board of Directors.

Four positions are to be voted on; Denise McCorkhill will continue for the 2nd year of her term as President.

Three of the four current members agreed to seek re-election; Therefore, we will need one additional volunteer to join the Board. If anyone would like to volunteer to run for the Board of Directors, please submit the form that is located on the back of this page.

If you have any questions, please contact Silverwood Clubhouse office at 912-826-2539 or Email <u>silverwoodplantation@outlook.com</u>.

Thank You SPHA Board of Directors SPHA Election Committee



Silverwood Plantation Homeowners' Association Nomination Ballot for 2024 Officers

To nominate a resident for a position on the Board of Directors, complete this form and return by any of the following options:

- 1. Mail to SPHA, 41 Silver Lake Dr. Rincon Ga 31326.
- 2. Place it in the locked white box located on the Clubhouse porch directly in front of the front door.
- 3. Complete form online at silverwoodplantation.net

The form must be received by November 10th. You may nominate yourself.

<i>I</i> ,
(Print your name)
Residing at:
(Your address)
Lot #
Do hereby nominate for a member of the Board of Directors of the SPHA:
(Print name)
Residing at:
(Nominee's Address)
Lot#
Your signature: